

LONDON, ONTARIO

700 Richmond Street, Suite 307 London, ON N6A 5C7

T 519.452.7700 **F** 519.452.1712 **TF** 1.866.919.4531

OTTAWA, ONTARIO

2327 St. Laurent Boulevard, Unit 100 Ottawa, ON K1G 4J8

T 613.824.8900 **F** 613.824.8901

TF 1.866.919.4530

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

3530 Millar Avenue, Unit 400 Saskatoon, SK S7P 0B6

T 306.343.5500 **F** 306.343.3601

TF 1.866.919.8899

IQALUIT, NUNAVUT

P.O. Box 957 Igaluit, NU XOA 0H0

T 867.979.3300 **F** 867.979.3302 **TF** 1.866.919.4533

Our File: 24-9757

May 3, 2024

Waterdon Construction Services 29 Cleopatra Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2G 0B6

Attn: Mr. Shayne Benoit Project Manager

National Gallery of Canada-Main Kitchen Flooring Re: **Replacement Certificate of Substantial Completion**

Dear Shayne,

Enclosed is the certificate of substantial completion performance for the above noted project.

Based on the work completed to date, we are recommending to National Gallery of Canada that the project is substantially complete.

Waterdon Construction Services is required to publish this certificate of substantial completion in the Commercial Daily News in accordance with the Construction Lien Act. We request a copy published certificate for our records

Should there be any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Yours sincerely,

CONCENTRIC

Paul Matergio, C.E.T.

Partner

c.c. by email: Mr. Joseph Nguyen-jnguyen@gallery.ca

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Ottawa, Ontario		
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)		
380 Sussex Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 9N4		
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)		
This is to certify that	the contract for the following improvement	t:
National Gallery of Canada Main Kitchen Flooring Replacement Program		
	(short description of	the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on:		May 2, 2024
		(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signe	ed: _May 3, 2024	
(pa	syment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:	National Gallery of Canada	
Address for service:	Address for service: 380 Sussex Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 9N4	
Name of contractor:	Waterdon Construction Services	
Address for service:	29 Cleopatra Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K2G 0B6	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable: Paul Matergio		
Address: 100-2327 St Laurent Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 5J1		
(Use A or B, whichever is	s appropriate)	
A. Identification	of premises for preservation of liens:	
	National Gallery of Canada 380 Su	ssex Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K1N 9N4
	•	s, a legal description of the premises, nbers and addresses for the premises)
	h claim for lien must be given to preserve	
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)		